

	<b>Declaration of Compliance for tabletop coatings that may come into contact with food</b>	Page:1 of 2 Effective date: 29-06-2018

1	Junckers Industrier A/S, Værftsvej 4, 4600 Køge Tlf. 70 80 30 30	
2	Identification of product: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Product name,</li> <li>• Description</li> <li>• Photo</li> </ul>	Junckers Køkken BordpladeOlie Hardening alkyd-based oil for wooden tabletops, cutting boards etc.  
3	<b>General EU compliance:</b> <p>The cured coating complies with the requirements of 1935/2004/EC (EU framework regulation on food contact materials), and is manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006/EC (EU regulation on Good Manufacturing Practice, GMP)</p> <p>The product also complies with Danish regulation BEK. No. 822 of 26.06.2013.</p> <p>Compliance has been established through independent, third party evaluation of the component substances in relation to a finished (dry) coating corresponding to 15 g/m<sup>2</sup>, resulting from following the usage instructions in the current Junckers technical information sheet.</p> <p>Based on the composition of the oil, it has been demonstrated that no substances with a specific migration level will migrate in quantities that will exceed the statutory SML's (Specific Migration Limits).</p>	

	<b>Declaration of Compliance for tabletop coatings that may come into contact with food</b>	Page:2 of 2 Effective date: 29-06-2018

4	<p><b><u>Intended use:</u></b></p> <p>The coating must be fully cured before the first contact with food. The curing time is 3 days at 20 °C, and 50% relative humidity. At lower temperatures or at higher humidity the curing time will be extended (at 10 °C it will be doubled). Although the full curing is faster at higher temperatures the time allowed before first food contact must not be shortened.</p> <p>The cured coating is intended for:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Short term food contact with all foods at temperatures up to 100 °C.</li> <li>• Contact with dry foodstuffs at room temperature.</li> <li>• Contact with fresh baked bread.</li> <li>• Preparation of bread dough.</li> </ul> <p>Compliance with specific migration limits in the regulations and other requirements, has been documented through evaluation of the product composition.</p> <p>Since the SML's and other limits will not be exceeded when used at the specified coating thickness, the coating is suitable for use on tabletops, cutting boards, breadboards, and other wooden food preparation surfaces.</p> <p>We declare that we have procedures in place, according to 2023/2006/EC, to ensure that the product made in our factory complies with the requirements named above.</p> <p>We hold all relevant background documentation available for inspection to the statutory authorities, at their request.</p>
---	--

On behalf of Junckers Industrier A/S  
David.F.O'Sullivan  
Product Manager – Product Development



29<sup>th</sup> June 2018

---

Signature

---

Date